

**MACC 410 of 2008 (CNR:WBCC 010081312008)**  
**Present:Sri Bimal Kanti Bera ,Ld Judge ,Bench IX(WB-00681)**

**Order No-47 Dated 30-07-2024**

Today is fixed for taking fresh steps by the applicant for service upon Ops.  
Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Advocate.  
Petitioner also files a petition praying for amendment of claim application  
as per schedule mentioned herein the application.  
P.O. is on leave today.  
So, hearing is adjourned for today for ends of justice.  
Fix 06-09-2024 for hearing of petition for amendment of claim application  
filed by petitioner today.

Judge-in-charge  
Bench-II