

MACC 410 of 2008

Present: Sonia Majumdar, Ld Judge, Bench II (WB01128)

Order No.53 Dated 21-01-2026.

Today is fixed for taking fresh steps by the applicant.

Applicant files hazira.

It appears from the record that the applicant filed postal receipts and track reports on 20.09.2025 from which it is not clear that the notice have been served properly upon the Ops.

Therefore the applicant is directed to take fresh steps by 27.03.2026 regarding service of notice upon Ops.

Sd/-
Judge
Bench-II